

CONTACT:

Matthew Morrissey <u>mmorrissey@susandavis.com</u> 202-414-0781

The Marine Corps Heritage Foundation Spotlights Alaska During Nationwide Marines Across America Program

Foundation marks the achievement of Alaska Marines as part of the Marine Corps' 250th
Anniversary Celebration

TRIANGLE, Va. – The Marine Corps Heritage Foundation (MCHF) today celebrates the Marines of Alaska, as part of the organization's year-long Marines Across America program to mark the Marine Corps' 250th Anniversary. The program highlights Marines who embody the values of honor, courage, and commitment within their communities and showcases the contributions Marines make in their local communities or nationally following their active-duty service.

"Marines have always made their mark on the battlefield, but it's important to remember they've also made their mark in their hometowns and communities," said retired Marine Major General James Lukeman, President and CEO of MCHF. "As we celebrate 250 years of the Marine Corps, we honor the significant contributions that Marines from Alaska have made to our nation. It's an opportunity for all residents of Alaska to commemorate this historic milestone and show their appreciation for all Marines who stand ready to protect our Nation and continue to put Marine values to work in their communities and professional lives."

Notable Marines with Alaska ties include:

- <u>Senator Dan Sullivan</u>, Senator from Alaska and one of the original sponsors of the bill approving the minting of the <u>250th Anniversary of the United States Marine Corps</u> Commemorative Coins
- Rich Carr, Treasurer and Board Member of Alaska Police and Fire Chaplains Ministries
- Thomas Temple, Judge in Alaska's Fourth Judicial District
- Sarah Gray, Children's author and special education teacher
- <u>Jon Rowan</u>, Woodworker/carver who carved a totem pole in honor of Native Alaskan veterans
- <u>Jonathan Kasgnoc</u>, Recruiting Manager at Bering Straits Native Corporation
- <u>Billy Boulton</u>, Founder of the Alaskan Adventure Project
- Sheriff Todd Rowell, Sheriff of Mesa County
- Keaton Loebrich, Trains sled-racing dogs

"The list of notable Marines from Alaska is impressive and showcases how they used the values and skills they learned in the Marine Corps to become leaders in their communities,"



250 YEARS OF THE MARINE CORPS



said Maj Gen Lukeman. "Today marks a special opportunity to recognize these extraordinary men and women for their service to our nation as well as their communities."

The Marines Across America program continues throughout 2025, leading to the official 250th birthday of the Marine Corps on Nov. 10, which will be marked nationwide with official cake-cutting ceremonies taking place at all 50 state capitols.

Members of the public are encouraged to join the anniversary celebration and Marines Across America by sharing stories of Marines they know, both active and retired, who make a difference in their communities and in their professional lives. Submissions may be made through the Marine250.com/website or via social media using the hashtag #MarinesAcrossAmerica.

About the Marine Corps Heritage Foundation:

Dedicated to the preservation and promulgation of Marine Corps history, the Marine Corps Heritage Foundation was established in 1979 as a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization. The Foundation supports the historical programs of the Marine Corps in ways not possible through government funds. The Foundation provides grants and scholarships for research and the renovation, restoration and commissioning of historical Marine Corps artifacts and landmarks. The Foundation secured the necessary funding for the construction of the National Museum of the Marine Corps and Heritage Center, located in Triangle, Virginia, and continues to expand programs at the National Museum of the Marine Corps and beyond its walls. For more information, visit MarineHeritage.org.